FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		MAR 2 5 1999 45		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Docket No. 198-036	<sup>25</sup> (	04-05-1999	] 3-2	25-99 6
09/276	6/3 RI			S. P. S. S. P. S.
TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and	101000823	d original docur	nent(s) or copy(65)
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ	pe	25.5
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment 🦸 🗮
Resubmission (Non-R Document ID#	ecordation)	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction of PTO Erro		Merger	Other	
Reel # F	rame #		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
	rame #	·	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	
Name (line 1) Panya	rd. James			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Hadal	sough, Sc	ott L		0224(999)
Name (line 2)				21825.50
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ford	Global Tect	nnologies, Ir	<u></u> ကင္.	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	rigan Corp.			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	911- Parklo	ine Towers E	iast	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	arklane Bo	1.10:10:0d		separate document from Assignment.)
				7.
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	4810 Zio co	de
Domestic Representat	ive Name and Ad	idress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
04/01/1999 DHGUYEN 00000170 061	510 09276613 ) FO	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	/			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2 MAR 2	μ <b>Falmit a</b> n	rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office
Correspondent Na	irne and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Num	(313) 845	-5101
Name 100	mian Porrari - 3	31,401		La
Address (line 1) For	d Global Technologies, Inc			2000
Address (line 2) Sui	te 911 - Parklane Towers E	ast	.,	00 P
Address (line 3) One	Parklane Boulevard			
Address (line 4) Dear	rborn, MI 48126			
	the total number of pages of the ling any attachments.	attached conveyance	document #	5
• •	er(s) or Patent Number(s)	آ ليسيما	Mark if additional number	
	Application Number or the Patent Numb lication Number(s)		<i>imbers for the same prop</i> Patent Number(s)	erty).
- Tatelli App	incation (variable)			
If this document is being fill signed by the first named o	ed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application executing inventor.	n, enter the date the patent a	oplication was Mont	Day Year D24 1999
Patent Cooperation		DOT [	PCT	
	pplication number PCT	PCT		
	<ul> <li>Application Number PCT</li> <li>assigned.</li> </ul>	PCT	PCT_	
Number of Propert	ies Enter the total number	of properties involved	. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	in: \$ HO.00	
Method of Paym	ent: Enclosed	Deposit Account $oxtime X$	<del>-</del>	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment I	by deposit account or if additional fees ca	_		
	Deposit Acc	ount Number:	#100-1510	
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🗶	No
Statement and Sig	nature			
	my knowledge and belief, the fo			
attacned copy indicated here	is a true copy of the original dod in.	cument. Charges to de	posit account are al	uthorized, as
Sheri L.	harles She	Dot Char	(y) 3-1	9-99
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature	D	ate

PATENT

**REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0917** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

	PATENTS ONLY MAR 2 5 1995	PAIENI
Conveying P	arty(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	hed
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Pearson, Thomas E.	03111999
Name (line 2)		
<u> </u>		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Digale, Booald B.	Month Day Year
٠		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company	Month Day Year
ــا جم	FORG MOTOR COMPANY	1030X1999
Name (line 2)	L Delaware Corporation	
Receiving Pa	erty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving p	parties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	and nemotion
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Harris (into 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zio	
	City State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
,		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		p Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	ed
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	mber(s)
		— —— i

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0918** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-0325 entitled: METHOD AND TOOLING FOR AUTOMATED WET OR DRY SANDING OF A VEHICLE SURFACE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Ronald Wiggle Thomas Pearson Scott Radabaugh James Panyard; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Pat of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing dherein:  Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissione Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assign Executed by:				
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE		
James Robert Panyard 35206 Parkdale Livonia, Mi 48150 Scott Louis Radabaugh 24018 Lynwood Drive Novi, MI 48374				
Thomas Eric Pearson 27960 East River Road Grosse Ile, Michigan 48138-1953				
Ronald Rene Wiggle 22153 Francis Dearborn, MI 48124	Royald RWG3	<u>3/01/9</u> 9		

Porcari

Attorney Docket No: 198-0325 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0919

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-0325 entitled: METHOD AND TOOLING FOR AUTOMATED WET OR DRY SANDING OF A VEHICLE SURFACE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Ronald Wiggle **Thomas Pearson** Scott Radabaugh James Panyard; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my contractua exclusive right for the United Sta specification executed by me or	ates of America and for all the date listed below, pr	n and transfer unt foreign countries eparatory to obtai	o FORD MOTOR ( to the said invention ning Letters Pater	COMPANY the on, as describe	full and d in the
therefor (and I hereby authorize i					
Serial No	_, Filing Date	), a	nd I hereby reques	st the Commiss	ioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue	e said Letters Patent to FO	RD MOTOR COM	PANY as the assig	gnee. Executed	d by:
NAME	SIGN	ATURE	DA	ATE	
James Robert Panyard					

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
James Robert Panyard 35206 Parkdale Livonia, Mi 48150		
Scott Louis Radabaugh 24018 Lynwood Drive Novi, MI 48374	healt the	2/24/99
Thomas Eric Pearson 27960 East River Road Grosse Ile, Michigan 48138-1953		
Ronald Rene Wiggle 22153 Francis Dearborn, MI 48124		

Porcari

Attorney Docket No: 198-0325 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

**REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0920** 

Charles,Sherischarle

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 198-0325 entitled: METHOD AND TOOLING FOR AUTOMATED WET OR DRY SANDING OF A VEHICLE SURFACE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors.

Ronald Wiggle Thomas Pearson Scott Radabaugh James Panyard; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

			nt heretofore made with FORI	
MOTOR COMPANY, or	by my contractual obliga	ation. I do sell, assign ar	d transfer unto FORD MOTO	₹
COMPANY the full and e	exclusive right for the Un	ited States of America an	d for all foreign countries to th	e
said invention, as descri	bed in the specification	executed by me on the c	ate listed below, preparatory t	0
obtaining Letters Patent	of the United States the	erefor (and I hereby auth	prize my attorneys to insert th	e
serial number and filing of	date herein:			
Serial No.	, Filing Date		), and I hereby request th	e
Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to iss	ue said Letters Patent to	FORD MOTOR COMPANY a	S
the assignee. Executed	by:			
NAME		SIGNATURE	DATE	
James Behart Camprel	**************************************			

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
James Robert Panyard 35206 Parkdale Livonia, Mi 48150	Jame Panya	3/11/99
Scott Louis Radabaugh 24018 Lynwood Drive Novi, Mi 48374		
Thomas Eric Pearson 27960 East River Road Grosse IIe, Michigan 48138-1953	Momas E. Pearson	3-11-99
Ronald Rene Wiggle 22153 Francis Dearborn, MI 48124		

Porceri

Attorney Docket No: 198-0325 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

MAR 09 '99 13:53

Charles. Sherischarle

PAGE.07

MAR 11113 AREA ER AMID AREA E

REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0921

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application first signed Action (Automated Wet or Dry Docket No: 198-0325, titled: METHOD AND TOOLING FOR AUTOMATED WET OR DRY SANDING OF A VEHICLE SURFACE which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

By:

Thomas J. DeZure

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: \_ MAR 08 1999

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_

USPTO Application No: \_\_\_\_\_

Porcari

Attorney Docket No: 198-0325 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 9853 FRAME: 0922